DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BALCO

FEE STRUCTURE: 2024-25 (FOR EXISTING STUDENTS)

For convenience of parents, the school has made provision of paying the fee in bimonthly mode (two month's fee at a time). The bi-monthly fee is given below:

BI-MONTHLY FEE

THE THE TEST				
Classes	BALCO		NON BALCO	
	Executive	Non Executive	NON DALCO	
Prep-I to Class-I	6653.00	5027.00	10225.00	
II-IV	5922.00	4323.00	9535.00	
V-VII	6386.00	4783.00	9797.00	
VIII	6614.00	5010.00	10031.00	
IX-X	6885.00	5284.00	10284.00	
XI-XII (Commerce)	7489.00	5876.00	11505.00	
XI-XII (Science)	7894.00	6293.00	11903.00	

Computer Fees:

XI-XII (Comp. Sci.) Additional	1000/- p.m.	1000/- p.m.	1000/- p.m.
XI-XII (PE & Painting) Additional	3000/- p.a.	3000/- p.a.	3000/- p.a.

NOTE:

- (1) Please contact school office in case of confusion or if a clarification is needed.
- (2) However, if a parent so desires, can pay fee for the whole year or half a year or any similar multiple months together.
- (3) The parents can pay the school fees of their ward through CTS Cheque in favour of <u>DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BALCO (Non-CTS Cheque not accepted) or through</u> Swipe Machine using Debit Card and Online (SBI Collect).
- (4) If the fee of any student is not paid in full by fifteenth (15th) of that bi-monthly time slot, a fine per day will be charged as given below upto the end of that month:

Fee deposit months:	Fine for Late fee:
1 st to 15 th April, 24	
1 st to 15 th June, 24	
1 st to 15 th August, 24	16 th - 25th Rs. 10/- per day
1 st to 15 th October, 24	26 th - 30th/31st Rs. 20/- per day
1 st to 15 th December, 24	
1 st to 15 th February, 25	

- (5) After the end of the month for which the fee is not paid, the school reserves the right of removing the student's name from the school rolls and the student may be re-admitted only at the discretion of the Principal on payment of all dues along with a fine of Rs. 1000/-.
- (6) The date of presentation of the cheque will be treated as date of payment, provided the cheque is not dishonoured. If the cheque is dishonoured, the fee is required to be paid with a penalty of Rs. 300/-.

(7) Any cheque returned by the bank will be treated under the category of non-payment of fees.

27.03.2024

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BALCO, KORBA (C. G.)